3518 New Macland Rd-Springdale Circle Quote Submittals

John Schnall Special Project's Coordinator Stormwater Utility

Business Name & Page	Quote	
 Ardito Construction Company Inc- pg 2 	\$15,891.25	
 C & S Paving, Inc- pg 3 & 4 	\$15,075.00	
 Kennedy & Tillman LLC- pg 5 & 6 	\$23,095.00	
 SCA Construction- pg 7 	\$17,950.00	

ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. GEORGIA UTILITY CONTRACTOR Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776 E-mail: chuck.ardito@ard.

Ardito Construction Company Inc.

2216 Wakita Dr. SE Marietta, GA 30060

chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #	
7/5/2017	376	

Name / Address	Project
City of Powder Springs 3006 Springs Industrial Dr. Powder Springs, Ga. 30127	New Macland Road 3518 Storm Drainage

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Storm Drainage Improvements 3518 New Macland Road (Springdale Circle) - Asphalt/ Concrete Saw Cut - Haul Off (Concrete Driveway) - Traffic Control - 15 in R.C.P. Storm Drain Pipe - 15" Headwall - Removal and Haul Off of Existing 12" R.C.P Concrete Driveway 4 - 6 inches Thick - Rip Rap (Inlet and Outlet Protection) - Mulch - Grading Complete & Permanent Grassing - Temporary Silt Fence Type A (Sd1-NS)	50 6.5 10 110 2 110 345 3 1,320 1,320	L.F. C.Y. EA L.F. EA L.F. S.F. Tons S.F.	1.00 20.00 250.00 44.25 765.00 12.00 7.95 185.00 0.15 1.35 4.00	50.00 130.00 2,500.00 4,867.50 1,530.00 1,320.00 2,742.75 555.00 198.00 1,782.00 216.00
Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618-024	Est	imate	Total:	\$15,891.25

C & S Paving, Inc

P.O Box 1155 Marietta, Ga. 30061 (770) 422-9124 Fax (770) 425-6244

Proposal:

City of Powder Springs Storm Water Rplacement July 6, 2017

Attn: John Schnall

Re: 3518 New Macland Road

Ph: 770.943.1666 ext 356 Cell: 770.9401864

C&S Paving proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to;

Below is a detailed quote of the storm water replacement located at 3518 New Macland Rd.

Mobilization	
Remove & Dispose pipe and Construction debris	
Driveway Cut & Repair	\$1200.00
Erosion Control/Grading/Grassing	\$2000.00
15" RCP Flared End Section	\$1500.00
15" RCP Pipe 110 LF	\$4675.00
Total	\$15,075.00
Bid Alternate 1 – installing Corrugated Metal Pipe 15" Bid Alternate 2 – installing HDPE Pipe 15"	

Notes:

- 1. Pricing is based on (1) base and (1) paving mobilization, Sub-grade to be within +/- .10 by others and free of unsuitable materials.
- 2. Bonds, layout, testing, permits, traffic control, demolition, patching, compaction of utility trenches, saw cutting, pressure washing, sealing and striping are excluded unless specifically listed as included as part of each individual bid item on page one of this proposal.
- 3. C&S Paving will not guarantee drainage of the pavement surface in areas where the slope is less than 1%, or guarantee binder course if used for construction staging area.
- 4. Prime coat is excluded unless specifically listed as part of each individual bid item on page one of this proposal..
- 5. Final billing will be based on final field measurements after job completion unless stated as a lump sum project.
- 6. C&S Paving agrees to carry Workmen's Compensation and Public Liability Insurance.
- 7. Pricing is good for 30 days from the date quoted.
- 8. No GAB has been priced under curb & gutter unless stated above.

	you for the opportunity of quoting the original and return to us for our	is project and if found to be satisfactory files.
Accepted:		
	Authorized Official	Brad Tanner
		Project Manager
	Date	C & S Paving, Inc.
	Printed Signature	

9. Pricing base on material costs as of date of proposal and subject to change.

PROPOSAL

Kennedy & Tillman LLC 2397 Lower Union Hill Road Canton, Ga. 30115

Office: (770) 475-5202 Cell: (678) 618-1648

GA UC #UM000491

Proposal Submitted	Phone	Date:	
	770-940-1864	07-07-2017	
John Schnall			
Street:	Job Name:		
3518 New Macland Road	Springdale circle storm rehab		
City, State & Zip Code:	Job Location:		
Powder Springs, Ga	Powder Springs,Ga		
Architect or GC	Date of Plans:		
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:			

Proposal

Kennedy & Tillman LLC

- 1- Install 160 linear feet or type C Silt Fence
- 2- Demo existing driveway, 20ft long x12ft deep
- 3- Excavate down to remove existing 110 linear feet of 12 inch RCP
- 4- Demo existing broken head wall on both inlet and outlet of 12 inch RCP
- 5- Provide and install 110 linear feet of 15 inch RCP
- 6- Provide and install a 15 inch RCP flared safety end section at inlet
- 7- Provide all material to brick up a junction box with a frame and grate at outlet
- 8- Provide 6 inche,s of compacted GAB for drive apron base.
- 9- Provide GDOT class B concrete to form pour and finish the 20x12 drive apron 4 inche,s thick
- 10-Provide and install Zoysia sod to replace the 1,125 Square Feet that was demoed for storm rehab

TOTAL	\$23,	,095	.00
-------	-------	------	-----



4408 Westfield Dr / Mableton, GA 30126 / 404-538-1769 mailscaconstruction@gmail.com

Culvert and Storm Drain 3518 New Macland Road Powder Springs, GA 30127 % John Schnall jschnall@cityofpowdersprings.org O 770-943-1666 x 356 M 770-940-1864 July 6, 2017

Scope of Work: Storm Drain and Culvert Replacement

- Locate Utilities
- Remove and replace existing concrete drainage pipe with 15" concrete pipe from head of ditch to outlet: approximately 110'
- Install inlet headwall and storm drain outlet protection at inlet and outlet of drainage pipe
- Replacing disturbed driveway
- Minimize disturbance of private property
- Install and maintain proper BMP's as approved by the State
- Construction must be in compliance with federal, state, and local regulations.
- Cover disturbed area with straw mats and seed
- Clean entire affected area

Price \$17,950.00

